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DOCKET 190529 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 2/5/2021 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Opportunity to Respond to Commission Staff's Dispute of Conjunctive Demand Service Option Pilot Report 
(By February 12, 2021, at 5 p.m.) 

 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Pam Chiles 
   

  

Pam Chiles, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov 

Katherine Barnard, Puget Sound Energy, Kathie.Barnard@pse.com 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Jing Liu, WUTC, jing.liu@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Patrick Oshie, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, patrick.oshie@cngc.com 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Chris McGuire, WUTC, chris.mcguire@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Sheree Strom Carson, Perkins Coie, LLP, scarson@perkinscoie.com 

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, ken.s.johnson@pse.com 

Irion Sanger, Sanger Thompson PC, irion@sanger-law.com 

 



Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Kay Davoodi, Naval Facilities Engineering Command-HQ, khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil 
Maurice Brubaker, Brubaker & Associates, Inc., mbrubaker@consultbai.com 

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Kurt J Boehm, Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry, kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 

Jason Kuzma, Perkins Coie, LLP, JKuzma@perkinscoie.com 
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Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, WUTC, jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 

Rita M. Liotta, Department of the Navy, rita.liotta@navy.mil 
Donna Barnett, Perkins Coie, LLP, dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 

Kevin Higgins, Energy Strategies LLC, khiggins@energystrat.com 

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com 

Doug Howell, The Sierra Club, doug.howell@sierraclub.org 

Nancy Hirsh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, nancy@nwenergy.org 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Karen Hall, klhall@ymail.com 

Jennifer Keller, jankeller3@gmail.com 

Nancy Shimeall, nshimeall@gmail.com 

Elizabeth O'Connell, WUTC, elizabeth.oconnell@utc.wa.gov 

Jeff Roberson, WUTC, jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov 

Kristina Weir, khweir@hotmail.com 

Cecil Joe Tomlinson, nosnilmotc@msn.com 

Corey Dahl, corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov 

Jody Kyler Cohn, jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 

David Steele, Perkins Coie, LLP, dsteele@perkinscoie.com 

William Kupinse, williamkupinse@gmail.com 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

R. court Olson, court.olson@yahoo.com 

Jordan Van Voast, jordanvvvv@gmail.com 

Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov 

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com 

Bradley Mullins, Davison Van Cleve, PC, brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov 

Shaun Mohler, scm@smxblaw.com 

Ronald Snell, rsnell2@comcast.net 
Don Marsh, Coalition of Eastside Neighborhoods for Sensible Energy (CENSE), donmarsh@cense.org 

Rachel Brombaugh, King County, Rachel.Brombaugh@kingcounty.gov 

Joni Bosh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, joni@nwenergy.org 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 



Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Kathi Scanlan, WUTC, kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com 

Judith Langhans, suelanghans@gmail.com 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 
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Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 
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France Giddings, france.giddings@gmail.com 

Neal Anderson, sagan2112@yahoo.com 

Les Berenson, lesberenson@yahoo.com 

Mark Humphrey, groundsourceenergynw@gmail.com 

Lin Hagedorn, mountainclimber4@gmail.com 

John Carlton, ixora@harbornet.com 

Victoria Leistman, victoria.leistman@sierraclub.org 

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 



Harry Fukano, WUTC, harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Nash Callaghan, WUTC, nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 

Aimee Higby, WUTC, aimee.higby@utc.wa.gov 

Ryan Grimes, WUTC, ryan.grimes@utc.wa.gov 

Joe Dallas, WUTC, joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 

Kendra White, WUTC, kendra.white@utc.wa.gov 

Damon E. Xenopoulos, dex@smxblaw.com 

Jared Ross, jross@nwlaborers.org 

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov 

Jim Woodward, WUTC, jim.woodward@utc.wa.gov 

Daniel Teimouri, WUTC, daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov 

Brent Coleman, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, blc@dvclaw.com 

Service email, Perkins Coie, LLP, psedrs@perkinscoie.com 

Kevin Burdet, kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov 

Anne Guy, amg@smxblaw.com 

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov 

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

Ann Paisner, Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 

Jeanne Deller, jkdeller@gmail.com 

Laura Gibbons, lgibbons51@yahoo.com 

Bradley Thompson, bradley@350tacoma.org 

Jessica Scalzo, jessicascalzo@yahoo.com 

Marilyn Mayers, mayersmarilyn@gmail.com 

Joel Hansen, joelhansen@gmail.com 

Jani Hitchen, jhitchen29th@hotmail.com 

Helen Wheatley, h.wheatley100@gmail.com 

Bruce Wilkinson, b.d.wilkinson.jr@gmail.com 

Laura Schleyer, lauraschleyer@gmail.com 

Barb Churchz, jbchurchz@gmail.com 

Stacy Oaks, stacy@350seattle.org 

Nikie Walters, nikiewalters@gmail.com 

Joe Hiss, joe.hiss.biologist@gmail.com 

Katrina Taylor, katrinadtaylor@gmail.com 

Steve Way, scway45@gmail.com 

Scott Yoos, scottyoos@hotmail.com 

Greg Urgchart, sgt9123@aol.com 

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Kathy Partida, kathy2ppartidawork@gmail.com 

Kim Dobson, parralleluniversity@yahoo.com 



Billy Hetherington, billy@laborerslocal242.com 

Rich Voget, rmvoget@gmail.com 

Sheri Scalzo, shericrv@aol.com 

Earl Smith, esmith@nwlaborers.org 

Tanesha Roberson, troberson@liunanroc.org 

Jerry Ball, jball@nwlaborers.org 

Fernando Landa, flanda@liunanroc.org 

Paul Thompson, pthompson@liunanroc.org 

John Collins, jcollins@nwlaborers.org 

Gail Greenwood, greenwood.gail@yahoo.com 

Peter Fink, hfink2@uw.edu 

Morningstar Jones, mjones@liunanroc.org 

Jim and Nancy Jones, nanjim70@yahoo.com 

Carly Gray, carlyegray@gmail.com 

Zachary Grubb, zgrubb@gmail.com 

Andrew Swerling, aceswerling@hotmail.com 

Kay Talbot, talbottandem@hotmail.com 

Don Engelson, engiezap@yahoo.com 

Paul Wagner, cheokten@gmail.com 

Aedan McCall, mccallaedan@gmail.com 

Roni Uyeda, onedayatatimeroni@hotmail.com 

Ross Benson, rossjbenson@yahoo.com 

Gary Cliff, gcliff1@outlook.com 

Manissa Roesijadi, mroesijadi@gmail.com 

Terry Lim, terrylim07@gmail.com 

Angela Park, aypark12@gmail.com 

Barbara Harrison, babsharrison01@gmail.com 

Craig Reininger, craigrein@aol.com 

Maxim Lowe, maximhadrian@gmail.com 

Aaron Schlossman, atschlossman@gmail.com 

Dwight Rousu, rousu@frontier.com 

Meghan Tinnea, megaloons@hotmail.com 

Tyson Koch, tyco9618@gmail.com 

Gwen Hanson, gs_hanson@yahoo.com 

Karen Shudders, karenshudders@gmail.com 

Joni Sliger, Sanger Law, joni@sanger-law.com 

Hang Nguyen-Le, WUTC, hang.nguyen-le@utc.wa.gov 
 

    

 


